05/ 20/ 2013

33- R- 13

A RESOLUTION

Authorizing the City of Evanston City Manager to Increase the
Total Fiscal Year 2013 Appropriation

4, 375,379. 00, to a New Total of $251, 735, 256. 00

WHEREAS, a total appropriation amendment for four million, three

hundred and seventy- five thousand, three hundred and seventy-nine dollars

4,375,379.00) is required due to the following items: 

a) Emergency Telephone ( E911) Fund 50, 000. 00

b) Community Development Block Grant ( CDBG) Fund 159, 000. 00

c) Washington National TIF Fund 50, 000. 00) 

d) Capital Improvement Fund 2, 306, 179.00

e) Special Assessment Fund 139, 000.

[...]

OF THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: That the foregoing recitals are hereby found as fact

and made a part hereof. 

SECTION 2: That the Council authorize the Fiscal Year 2013

appropriation be increased from two hundred and forty-seven million, three

hundred and fifty-nine thousand, eight hundred and seventy- seven dollars

247, 359,877. 00) to two hundred fifty-one million, seven hundred and thirty-five • 

thousand, two -hundred and fifty-six dollars ($ 251, 735, 256. 00), as summarized in

the document attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit A. 

SECTION 3: That approval of this resolution shall authorize the

City Manager to expend and/or encumber up to two hundred fifty-one million, 

seven hundred and thirty- five thousand, two -hundred and fifty-six dollars

251, 735, 256. 00) for Fiscal Year 2013 for all Funds. 

SECTION 4: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect

from and after the date of its passage and approval in the manner

provided by law. 

Eliza eth B. Tisdahl, Mayor Is
Attest: 

Rod y y Green , City Clerk